## OAK CREEK BOARD OF TRUSTEES FEBRUARY 9, 2023 REGULAR BOARD MEETING - CANCELLED AGENDA 6:00 P.M.

February 7, 2023 STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF ROUTT

To the Board of Trustees of the Town of Oak Creek and to all Other Persons to whom it may concern:

Notice is hereby given that a **Regular Meeting** of the Board of Trustees, Town of Oak Creek, Routt County, Colorado, will NOT be held on Thursday, February 9, 2023

**Notice:** Three or more members of the Town Board may be meeting informally at the Colorado Bar or The Oak Creek Tavern following the regularly scheduled Board Meeting. Members of the public are welcomed.

**Please Note**: All programs, services and activities of the Town of Oak Creek are operated in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you need a special accommodation as a result of a disability, please call our office at (970) 736-2422 or TDD access through RelayColorado by dialing 7-1-1 to coordinate your needs. Please notify us of your request as soon as possible to allow us time to meet your request. **This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.**